ChaAirIMa . @ ¢ c o e e oo s eeeooeaccossscascassacnecncsesans

Vice Chairman
Members:
Blumenth
Bryant,
Cribbs,
DeBaun,
Gjerstad
Graeber,
King, Ke
Lacey, J
Littlejo
Lowther,
Neufeld,
Turnguis
Weaver,
Legislat
Han
Ema
Sel

Committe

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMITTEE ON INSURANCE

1985

............................. Rep. Dale Sprague - 1125-7519

al, CGary H. (Overland Park)
William M. (Washington)
Theo. (Wichita)
Burt (Osage City)
, Diane A. (Wichita)
Clyde D. (Leavenworth)
nneth (Leon)
ack (Oswego)
hn, Marvin (Phillipsburg)
James E. (Emporia)
Melvin J. (Ingalls)
t, Larry F.
Patt (Baxter Springs)
ive Staff:
son, Melinda ( Research Dept. )
lene Correll (Research Dept.)
f, Gordon (Revisor's Office)

e Secretary:

Carlson, Helen

Rep. Rex B. Hoy-112S-7619

282-W
156-E
274-W
171-W
270-W
156-E
174-W
278-W
425-5
155-E
174-W
278-W

272-W
545-N
545-N

420

112-8

7699
7670
7697
7684
7639
7670
7644
7690
7668
7662
7676
7647

7693
7878
7878

2321

7664



ATTENDANCE SHEET

INSURANCE COMMITTEE - (9185

: Aul 1M
DATE /22 ‘/77.'/3013/5 %1% %Jﬁ/"" V19| Yot Yos | For| Yos AR AL 77
Rep.—Héy _ Chairman viviviviv i iElIv | v IE | v vl v v | vIE | v |V
Rep. Sprague-vice Chm. |, |, | v v |[E |V |V I v | | Vv |E |+ viv|iv v v |v
Rep. Blumenthal v v v v vl v v v | v v | v v Vvl v 6 v v
Rep. Bryant , v v v, pleviv iv]v v c lE | v v || L |e | v
Rep. Cribbs v viviv v v N v | | E v v lE vl | o | o
Rep. DeBaun | v | E El v | ¥ I I vilvi vl v | Y] e |-
Rep. Gjerstad v | v v v v v vl v v v | v vilv e v |E | v 4
Rep. A‘Graeber E vl vl e v v v | v viiv | v E v v v
Rep. King | viiviivy | | E Elv|E |E|E|E vl o v | v v
Rep. Lacey L A R I I L I I O B B = J vl v v e |
Rep. Littlejohn viv ] vy YIElY v v el vy e *\/ -
Rep. - Lowther vl el lv |Ejv |Elv | v el vl E v | | v £ || o 2
Rep. Neufeld v | v |E Vv {v vilivivoslv]ivi v v vViIiViiviicsl sV
Rep. Turnquist v civl vy lv v vIE | v EVlE v el v ]| vIE |E K
Rep. Weaver v v v v v vl v v VIE i v v | v v vVl v Vv




BILLS AND RESOLUTIONS REFERRED TO INSURANCE COMMITTEE

DATE! april, 1985

BILL NO FIRST HOUSE SECOND HOUSE
DATE SYNOPSIS CONFERENCE | ¢oyvERNOR
SPONSOR HEARINGS COMM, HOUSE HEARINGS COMM, HOUSE COMMITTEE
ACTION ACTION ACTION ACTION
HB
2011 | No-Fault auto insurance; pip bene- 3/4-5
fits increased (Judiciary)
2166 | Unearned premiums & reserves of cer- 2/12 Passed Passed
tain insurance policies.(Ins. Dept.) 2/21 3/6
2167 | Apportionment of risk for accident 2/13-14
and sickness insurance (Ins. Dept.)
2168 | Fraudulent insurance acts. 2/14 Passed Passed
(Ins. Dept. 2/21 3/6
2169 | Prohibit age rating of medicare 3/7
supplement policies. (Ins. Dept.) N
2170 | Reimbursement or indemnity for alco—
hol & drug abuse in policy of acci-
dent & sickness insurance. (2482)
2171 | Reinsurance of risks of and by Ks. 2/14 Passed Passed
insurance companies. 2/21 3/6
2172 1 Health care provider insurance aVail~2/12 Passed Re-referrdgd
ability act, annual premium surchargg Ins. Comm.
2251 ] Continuing care agreements 2/19 Passed Passed 3/21
(Rep..David Miller) 3/6 3/13
2290 | Relating to notice of premium due 3/7 Referred
on an insurance policy W & M.
2302 | Concerning applicability of contin- | 2/26
uation & conversion privileges;
(Rep. Apt)
2315} Ks. auto injury reparations act;
concerning monthly earnings:
(Rep. Knopp)




BILLO AND RESULUTIUNS REFeRRED 10U INSURANLE CURML I IEE DATE:
BILL NO FIRST HOUSE SECOND HOUSE CONFERENCE GOVERNOR
DATE SYNOPSIS HEARINGS | COMM, HOUSE | HEARINGS | COMM. HOUSE COMMITTEE
SPONSOR ACTION ACTION ACTION ACTION
HB
2324 |} Motor vehicle insurance, uninsured 2/27 Referred
& underinsured coverage W & M
(Peterson, etc.) Int. Study
2399 | Professional liability insurance foif 2/27-28
attorneys.
2421 | Notice requirements for cancellation 2/28 P as A
of insurance agency contracts. 3/7
(Larry Magill)
2422 | Personal injury protection benefits 3/4-5 P. as A. P. as A.
and tort threshold (No-Fault) (2011) 3/7 3/13
2448 | Prohibiting certain exclusions & 3/7 P. as A. Jre-referred
limitations in health, accident and 3/7 Ins. Comm.
sickness ins. policies, plans & con-
tracts which relate to emotionally
handicapped or recipients of medi-
assistance. (Ins. Dept.)
2464 | Relating to investment of Insurance 3/5 Passed Passed
Companies 3/6 3/12
2465 | Concerning investment in financial 3/6 Passed
futures contracts by Life Ins. Cos. 3/6
2482 | Reimbursement or indemnity for treat}3/7 P. as A. |Re-referred
ment of alcoholism, drug abuse or 3/7 Ins. Comm.
mental conditions; (2170)
2490 | Diversion agreements 3/6 P. as A. P. as A.
3/6 3/13
2495 | Alternative providers of dental cove}-
age when an employer contributes to 3/6
the benefit plan;
2496 | Misrepresentations concerning ins. 2/28
contracts providing dental coverage.




3,

BILLY AND RESULUTIONS REFERRED TU INSURANCE COMMLTIEE DATE: .
BILL NO FIRST HOUSE SECOND HOUSE -
DATE SYNOPSIS CONFERENCE | GovernoR
SPONSOR HEARINGS COMM, HOUSE HEARINGS COMM, HOUSE COMMITTEE
ACTION ACTION ACTION ACTION
HB
24991 Insurance Cos., special deposits,
exam. costs, regulatory information
system
2532] Insurance for seat belt users.
25651 Automobile liability ins. policies
concerning grounds for cancella-
tion.
SB
19| Authorizing alternative rates of 2/19 Passed
payment with health care providers;| 3/19 3/19
Sub.| Apportionment or assignment of risk 3/19 P. as A.
for| for accident & sickness ins. policig¢s. 3/21
121
262| Concerning the conversion of a dom-| 3/20 Passed
estic mutual insurer into a stock 3/20
insurer. '
285|] HMO, administrators, nonprofit den-| 3/20 P. as A.
tal service corp., nonprofit optom- 3/20
etric service corp.
286 Insufance—concerning administrators| 3/21 Passed
3/21
293] Motor vehicle insurance - self in- 3/21 Passed
surance 3/21
307} Concerns the mandatory motor vehi-
cle liability insurance law.
Sub Cbncerninq preferred provider organt
283} dizations; relating to marketing of
preferred provider agreements.




betic equipment and programs.

bitLo AND REoULUTIUNS REFERRED TU INSURANLE, LURIRL F T DATE:
BILL NO FIRST HOUSE SECOND HOUSE -
DATE SYNOPSIS CONFERENCE | 6qyERNOR
SPONSOR HEARINGS COMM. HOUSE HEARINGS COMM, HOUSE COMMITTEE
: ACTION ACTION ACTION ACTI1ON
SCR Requesting study of costs for re-
1621| quiring coverage for certain dia-






