HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMITTEE ON INSURANCE

1985

Chairman	.Rep. Rex	B. Hoy-112S-7619
Vice ChairmanRep	. Dale Spr	ague – 112S-7519
Members:		
Blumenthal, Gary H. (Overland Park)	282-W	7699
Bryant, William M. (Washington)	156-E	7670
Cribbs, Theo. (Wichita)	274-W	7697
DeBaun, Burt (Osage City)	171-W	7684
Gjerstad, Diane A. (Wichita)	270-W	7639
Graeber, Clyde D. (Leavenworth)	156-E	7670
King, Kenneth (Leon)	174-W	7644
Lacey, Jack (Oswego)	278-W	7690
Littlejohn, Marvin (Phillipsburg)	425-S	7668
Lowther, James E. (Emporia)	155-E	7662
Neufeld, Melvin J. (Ingalls)	174-W	7676
Turnquist, Larry F.	278-W	7647
Weaver, Patt (Baxter Springs)	272-W	7693
Legislative Staff:		
Hanson, Melinda (Research Dept.)	545-N	7878
Emalene Correll (Research Dept.)	545-N	7878
Self, Gordon (Revisor's Office)	420	2321
Committee Secretary:		
Carlson, Helen	112-S	7664

ATTENDANCE SHEET

INSURANCE COMMITTEE - 1985

		1.1	.,		21	101	0/	21	2/	0/	101	12/	2/	T .	1	T	AIL	PM		1.7	1 .	r	1
DATE	1/22	1/29	1/30	2/5	4/7	2/12	7/13	14	719	2/21	1/26	1/27	2/28	3/4	3/5	3/6	3/7	3/1	3/19	3/20	3/21	4/3	4/4
RepHoy - Chairman	V	~	V	V	V	E	V	V	E	V	V	ν	V	~	~	E.	V	1	·	2	\ \	~	w
Rep. Sprague-Vice Chm.	V	V	V	ν	E	/	V	L	L	~	E	V	V	V	V	~	V	~	V	<u>_</u>	L	v	v
Rep. Blumenthal	V	V	V	7	V	V	r	· v	V	\ \r	V	V	V	v	V	E	1	2	~	 	L	\ \\	É
Rep. Bryant	V	V	V	V	v	V	V	v	v	~	E	~	V	V	v	ı	L	v	L	L	L	v	É
Rep. Cribbs	r	V	ν	٧	V	~	٧	V	ν	₩	E	ν	ν	E	V	V	L	L	v	ı	L	V	É
Rep. DeBaun	r	E	E	ν	V	1	ν	v	v	v	~	~	~	V	~	~	v	-	レ	V	L	r	V
Rep. Gjerstad	V	V	ν	v	V	ν	ν	ν	V	ν	V	V	v	ν	L	V	E	レ	ν	L	i	V	É
Rep. Graeber	E	~	~	~	V.	L	V	ν	~	V	V	レ	V	~	E	ν	V	レ	V	レ	V	1/	Ĺ
Rep. King	V	V	~	V	E		E	V	E	E	Ε	Ε	レ	レ	V	7	V	レ	V	~	~	E	É
Rep. Lacey	V	V	V	V	v	V	V	V	ν	レ	レ	v	V	V	レ	ν	ν	V	~	V	ı	V	~
Rep. Littlejohn	V	v	~	V	V	~	E	V	ν	i,	V	~	~	V	~	ν	ν	~	ν	ν	E	₩/	V
Rep Lowther	V	v.	L	~	E	L	E	V	ν	V	レ	E	ı	ı	V	Ē	v	 سا	E	V	L	É	É
Rep. Neufeld	V	~	E	V	V	~	v	/	V	/	V	~	~	/	~	~	V	V	<i>ا</i> ب	۱.	L	.~	V
Rep. Turnquist	V	E	V	1	~	V	L	~	É	V	E	É	v	v	~	V	É	E	V	v	v	V	Ĕ
Rep. Weaver	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	V	L	V	V	-	-	~	~	~	E	V	~	V	V	~	~	V	V	v	V	V	V
			1																				
	1		1				1																
			1																				
			1	†																			

		BILLS AND RESOLUTION	S REFERRED	TO INSURAN	April, 19	85	1			
	BILL NO	CANODOTO	FIR	ST HOUSE	-	SECON	D HOUSE	CONFERENCE		
	DATE SPONSOR	SYNOPSIS	HEARINGS	COMM. ACTION	HOUSE ACTION	HEARINGS	COMM, ACTION	HOUSE ACTION	COMMITTEE	GOVERNOR
	НВ 2011	No-Fault auto insurance; pip bene- fits increased (Judiciary)	3/4-5							angungan kalangan salah disebahkan di Andrian di Andria
	2166	Unearned premiums & reserves of certain insurance policies.(Ins. Dept.)	2/12	Passed 2/21	Passed 3/6					
	2167	Apportionment of risk for accident and sickness insurance (Ins. Dept.)	2/13-14							
	2168	Fraudulent insurance acts. (Ins. Dept.	2/14	Passed 2/21	Passed 3/6					
	2169	Prohibit age rating of medicare supplement policies.(Ins. Dept.)	3/7	~						
	2170	Reimbursement or indemnity for alcohol & drug abuse in policy of accident & sickness insurance. (2482)				·				
	2171	Reinsurance of risks of and by Ks. insurance companies.	2/14.	Passed 2/21	Passed 3/6					
	2172	Health care provider insurance avail ability act, annual premium surcharg	-2/12 e.	Passed	Re-referre Ins. Comm.	đ				
	2251	Continuing care agreements (Rep. David Miller)	2/19	Passed 3/6	Passed 3/13	3/21				
	2290	Relating to notice of premium due on an insurance policy	3/7		Referred W & M.					
	2302	Concerning applicability of continuation & conversion privileges; (Rep. Apt)	2/26							
نب	2315	<pre>Ks. auto injury reparations act; concerning monthly earnings; (Rep. Knopp)</pre>								
	,									
]	(! !		ł		ł	1

		BILLS AND RESOLUTION	S REFERRED	10 INSURAN	CE COMMITTE	t	DATE:			え.
	BILL NO		FIR	ST HOUSE		SECON	D HOUSE	CONFERENCE		
t	DATE	SYNOPSIS	HEARINGS	COMM. ACTION	HOUSE ACTION	HEARINGS	COMM. ACTION	HOUSE ACTION	COMMITTEE	GOVERNOR
	НВ 2324	Motor vehicle insurance, uninsured & underinsured coverage (Peterson, etc.)	2/27		Referred W & M Int. Study					
	2399	Professional liability insurance for attorneys.	2/27-28							
	2421	Notice requirements for cancellation of insurance agency contracts. (Larry Magill)	2/28	P as A 3/7						
	2422	Personal injury protection benefits and tort threshold (No-Fault) (2011)	3/4-5	P. as A. 3/7	P. as A. 3/13					
	2448	Prohibiting certain exclusions & limitations in health, accident and sickness ins. policies, plans & contracts which relate to emotionally handicapped or recipients of mediassistance. (Ins. Dept.)	3/7	P. as A. 3/7	re-referre Ins. Comm.	đ				
	2464	Relating to investment of Insurance Companies	3/5	Passed 3/6	Passed 3/12					
	2465	Concerning investment in financial futures contracts by Life Ins. Cos.	3/6	Passed 3/6						
	2482	Reimbursement or indemnity for treat ment of alcoholism, drug abuse or mental conditions; (2170)	3/7	P. as A. 3/7	Re-referre Ins. Comm.	đ				
	2490	Diversion agreements	3/6	P. as A. 3/6	P. as A. 3/13					
	2495 age w	Alternative providers of dental covenence an employer contributes to the benefit plan;	7- 3/6	·						
	2496	Misrepresentations concerning ins. contracts providing dental coverage.	2/28							
	age w	hen an employer contributes to the benefit plan; Misrepresentations concerning ins.	3/6						,	

3.

RIFFS AND RESOFTITIONS REFERRED IN INSURANCE COMMITTEE DATE: BILL NO DATE FIRST HOUSE SECOND HOUSE CONFERENCE COMMITTEE GOVERNOR SYNOPSIS HOUSE ACTION **HEARINGS** COMM. ACTION **HEARINGS** COMM. ACTION HOUSE ACTION SPONSOR SCR Requesting study of costs for requiring coverage for certain dia-1621 betic equipment and programs.